
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: López, Chair; Kashmann, Vice-Chair; 

Flynn; Gilmore; Kniech; New

Committee Staff: Debra Bartleson

Wednesday, April 19, 2017, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Committee Canceled.  Consent Agenda Included.

Below are items that are on the Committee's consent agenda today.  Routine, 

non-controversial ordinance requests that do not involve substantive policy 

changes are placed on Committee agendas as consent items with the approval of 

Committee chairs.  Council members receive advance notice of consent items and 

may request that an item be scheduled for Committee discussion instead.  If no 

Council member does so by the Committee's normal convening time, the requests 

will be considered approved by the Committee and eligible for filing.

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Colorado Interactive, LLC by 

adding $371,184 for a new contract total in the amount of 

$417,434, and to add two years for a new end date of 

3-31-21 for a fee agreement to develop, install, manage 

and maintain a payment mechanism for the Denver 

County Court’s Civil E-Filing system including additional 

enhancements citywide (201419720-01).

17-0420

RR17 0420 DCC Colorado Interactive Request

RR17 0420 DCC Colorado Interactive Terms

Attachments

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3583
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3261450e-e5f9-452a-9cfb-968a1091dcfb.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0b542cfc-a989-43e3-8c13-b95c92c3327f.docx


Wednesday, April 19, 2017

Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Approves the Mayoral appointment of Jeffrey Cuneo to the 

Head Start Policy Council for a term effective immediately 

and expiring on 4-10-18, or until a successor is duly 

appointed.

17-0444

RR17 0444 MO Head Start Request

RR17 0444 MO Head Start Resume.doc

RR17 0444 MO Head Start Supporting

Attachments

Approves the Mayoral appointments of Molly Gallegos and 

Nikki Braziel to the Citizen Oversight Board for terms 

effectively immediately and expiring 1-01-21, or until 

successors are duly appointed.

17-0445

RR17 0445 MO Citizen Oversight Board

RR17 0445 MO Citizen Oversight Board Supporting Braziel

RR17 0445 MO Citizen Oversight Board Supporting Gallegos

RR17 0445 MO Citizen Oversight Board Supporting Gallegos1

Attachments

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3607
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=8588b15b-1bdc-4f82-875d-1f29149136de.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=47044555-11e1-43ea-957d-f37d9cbd9e6e.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=3517897b-721a-4c3a-97a0-9b488c2bab31.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3608
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7c62104a-7963-4337-931e-9b699834697f.doc
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=ade9fcfe-2b9f-436e-85f0-fa8f5f50e303.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4595d881-39a2-4507-b9be-085849f01535.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bb71ed79-806e-4ee1-8830-a47c537148e1.pdf

